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CERTIFICATE

Certificate holder Paroc Group Oy

Energiakuja 3, P.O. Box 240
F1-00181 Helsinki, Finland

Production sites UAB Paroc, Savanoriu 124, LT-03153 Vilnius, Lithuania
Paroc Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul. Gnieznienska 4, PL-62-240 Trzemeszno, Poland
Paroc AB, Norra Industrigatan, SE-28122 Hassleholm, Sweden

Products Thermal insulation products for buildings according to Annex 1.

Testing basis Product standard EN 13162:2012+A1:2015
Insulation KEYMARK Scheme 2.1

Mark of conformity

Registration No. 017
Valid until 23.09.2024
Right of use This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown

above in conjunction with the specified registration number.

Katja Vahtikari Tiina Tirkkonen
Manager, Construction Certification Senior Expert

This document is electronically approved.

ANNEXES Annex 1: Certified products

EUROFINS EXPERT SERVICES OY, Kivimiehentie 4, FI-02150 Espoo, Finland
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Certified products
Product

PAROC CGL 20
PAROC CGL 20cc
PAROC CGL 20cy
PAROC CGL 20cyc
PAROC CGL 20y
PAROC CGL 20yc

PAROC CGS 1t
PAROC CGS 1tt

PAROC FAB 3()
PAROC FAL 1
PAROC FAL 1c

PAROC FAL 1cc

Sto-Speedlamelle Typ Il plus

PAROC FAS 2
PAROC FAS 2c
PAROC FAS 2cc
PAROC FAS 10
PAROC FAS 10c

PAROC FAS 10cc

Sto-Steinwolleplatte Xtra
2/B/H4 W5

PAROC ROB 60

PAROC ROB 60gt

PAROC ROB 60t
PAROC ROB 60tb
PAROC ROB 80
PAROC ROB 80g
PAROC ROB 80t
PAROC Robust 038
PAROC ROS 30

PAROC ROS 30g

PAROC ROS 30gt

PAROC ROS 30t

PAROC ROS 60

Description

Uncoated lamella

Both sides coated
lamella

Coated lamella, edges
cut

Both sides coated
lamella, edges cut
Uncoated lamella,
edges cut

Coated lamella, edges
cut

Glass fibre tissue
faced slab

Glass fibre tissue
faced slab, tissue also
on the backside

Uncoated slab

Uncoated lamella

One side coated
lamella

Two sides coated
lamella

Two sides coated
lamella

Uncoated slab

One side coated slab
Two sides coated slab
Uncoated slab

One side coated slab
Two sides coated slab
Two sides coated slab

Uncoated board

Glass fibre tissue
faced board with
grooves

Glass fibre tissue
faced board

Glass fibre tissue
faced board (black)

Uncoated board

Uncoated board with
grooves

Glass fibre tissue
faced board

Uncoated slab

Uncoated slab

Uncoated slab with
grooves

Glass fibre tissue
faced slab with
grooves

Glass fibre tissue
faced slab

Uncoated slab

Thermal
conductivity
Ao, W/mK

0,037
0,037
0,037
0,037
0,037
0,037

0,033

0,033

0,037
0,039
0,039
0,039
0,039
0,034
0,034
0,034
0,034
0,034
0,034
0,034

0,038

0,038

0,038
0,038
0,038
0,038
0,038
0,037
0,036

0,036

0,036

0,036

0,039

Reaction
to fire
class

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

Designation code

MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(Y)20-
TR20-WS-WL(P)-MU1-AF,10
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(Y)20-
TR20-WS-WL(P)-MU1-AF,10
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(Y)20-
TR20-WS-WL(P)-MU1-AF,10
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(Y)20-
TR20-WS-WL(P)-MU1-AF,10
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(Y)20-
TR20-WS-WL(P)-MU1-AF,10
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(Y)20-
TR20-WS-WL(P)-MU1-AF,10

MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-WS-WL(P)-

MU1-AF15

MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-WS-WL(P)-

MU1-AF15

MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)50-
TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(Y)40-
TR80-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(Y)40-
TR80-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(Y)40-
TR80-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(Y)40-
TR80-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)15-
TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)15-
TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)15-
TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)20-
TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1-AF 40
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)20-
TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1-AF 40
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)20-
TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1-AFr40
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)20-
TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1-AFr40
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)60-
PL(5)600-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1

MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)60-
PL(5)800-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1

MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)60-
PL(5)800-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)60-
PL(5)600-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)80-
PL(5)700-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)80-
PL(5)700-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)80-
PL(5)700-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)70-
PL(5)700-TR15-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-CS(10)30-
PL(5)250-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-CS(10)30-
PL(5)250-WS-WL(P)-MU1

MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-CS(10)30-
PL(5)250-WS-WL(P)-MU1

MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-CS(10)30-
PL(5)250-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)60-
PL(5)550-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1

Production site

LT
X

X X X X

X

x

x

x

x

x

PL

X X X X X X X X

SE
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Product

PAROC ROS 60t

PAROC ROS 70

PAROC Tectum 037

PAROC UNS 34
PAROC UNS 37
PAROC UNS 37z
PAROC WAS 25

PAROC WAS 25t

PAROC WAS 25tb
PAROC WAS 35
PAROC WAS 35t

PAROC WAS 35tb
PAROC WAS 45
PAROC WAS 45t

PAROC WAS 45tb
PAROC WAS 50
PAROC WAS 50t

PAROC WAS 50tb

Description

Glass fibre tissue
faced slab

Uncoated slab

Uncoated slab

Uncoated slab
Uncoated slab
Compressed slab
Uncoated slab
Glass fibre tissue
faced slab

Glass fibre tissue
faced slab (black)
Uncoated slab
Glass fibre tissue
faced slab

Glass fibre tissue
faced slab (black)
Uncoated slab
Glass fibre tissue
faced slab

Glass fibre tissue
faced slab (black)
Uncoated slab
Glass fibre tissue
faced slab

Glass fibre tissue
faced slab (black)

Thermal
conductivity
Ap, W/mK

0,039
0,039

0,036

0,034
0,037
0,037
0,033

0,033

0,033
0,033
0,033

0,033
0,034
0,034

0,034
0,034
0,034

0,034

Reaction
to fire
class

A1

A1

A1
A1
A1

A1
A1
A1

A1
A1
A1

A1

Designation code

MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)60-
PL(5)550-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)70-
PL(5)850-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,90)-CS(10)60-
PL(5)600-TR10-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T4-DS(70,-)-WS-WL
MW-EN13162-T4-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1

(P)-MU1
( (P)-
MW-EN13162-T2-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1
( (P)-
( (P)-

P
P
P
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1

MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T5-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T4-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1
MW-EN13162-T4-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1

MW-EN13162-T4-DS(70,-)-WS-WL(P)-MU1

Production site

LT PL SE
X X X
X X
X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X



